To the Secretary of the American Institute of Architects,
The Octagon House, Washmgton, D. C.

Sir:
I hereby apply for Membership in the American Institute of Architects.

P T PR R R RN R R R

I hereby certify that the following statements are correct:

Name M /V \Y%M ' . TR
Address 33 ‘5‘1 7 )&/ (/hf 7&’“/ ?Wé ) &y

[Number and Street. ]

o City.] [State] 7
Place and date of birth ?46{41 W n['—(/«—@ /ff? .

Graduate in architecture

P x
g. € .-#;,:*,,,.......--..-.,.. PYYYY YV ANE

{If required in your case, give name of institutions and year.—Attach ev1de.nce of Dxploma or Certificate of graduation.]

‘Holder of Scholarshlp in archltecture :

. [If required in your case, attach evidence.]

Passed the quallfymg examlnatlons of the Royal Instltute of Brltlsh Archltects, or the examinations for the first

' 3 - <

class of the Ecole des Beaux Arts - L
N [If reqmred myour case, state whxch and. ai;tach ewdence of

rfificate:]

If practlcmg archltect ﬁrm name...

Have becn in practm- :

If draughtsman employed by

g ‘!"l

h Colleglate and: office trammg » ; rz ‘ = ‘

'd the ‘Clrcular of Adv1ce Rela-
- if elected, honorably to malntam

€
I have carefully exammed‘ the Co?stltutlon and By—Laws of the Instltute’
tive. to Principles of Professmnal Practlce and Canons of Ethxcs, and I agre
them. H .
I further agree, if elected to membershlp in-the Amerlcan Instltute of’ Archltects, that if at .any time my mem-
bership shall cease, either' by my own resignation or by any action taken by the Institute, I will; then, by that fact;
relinquish all rights of any character ‘that I may have acquired by reason of such f embershlp in the property, real
or personal, of the American Institute of Architects, and of the Chapter of the nstltute of which I am then a

member. > /\‘é/

[Signature of Applicant. ]
I hereby certify that the signer of this application was duly elected an Assoc1ate of the fM/ ./ 204 /

[For use when the applicant is an Associate.[ ?
/ Z Z A

Chapter, A. I. A., on the followmg date.f.,Zc-),/ 4
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o\
/yf'm/./ac/ Chapter, 4.9Y. 4.
We, the undersigned members of the American Institute of Architects, have carefully examined the foregoing
statement and believe it to be correct. 'We-know the applicant p@nally, and consider that his work and practice

~ warrant his admission to Membership. Z/ %‘ ‘_
' (1) o o Z- W%—‘
A ) o . 7 PuN

Registration or License Number. (2)

If the applicant resides or has his principal place (3) .
of business in a Registration or License law state [The signat aeipifers are here required even if the applicant
the current number of hxs Reglstratlon or License has the unammous endorsemeut of his{TChapter, in which case certification to that
should be noted here. effect should be made above by theiSecretary. Unanimous endorsement is that
endorsement in which each Imstitute member of the Chapter had an opportunity
/,S_y 6 to express himself by letter ballot either for or against the member proposed.
( ) and in which there are no negative votes No other form of unanimous endorse-

4UMBER ment will be accepted.]
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NEW YORK CHAPTER

: EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
LANSING C. HOLDEN, - - President OF THE CHARLES H. HIGGINS
19 WEST 44TH STREET . . E OF ARCHITECTS LE ROY E. KERN
KENNETH . Muncineon. Vice-President AMERICAN INSTITUT LE ROY E. KE
19 WEST 44TH STREET . EGERTON SWARTWOUT
19 WEST 44TH STREET VANDEREILT 7585
WILLIAM HARMON EEERS, - Secretary D. EVERETT WAID
19 WEST 44TH STREET ARTHUR LOOMIS HARMON
T C. B. J. SNYDER
CHARLES H. HIGGINS. - reasurer ) LANSING C. HOLDEN
19 WEST 44TH STREET . KENNETH M. MURCHISON
LE ROY E. KERN, - - Recorder WILLIAM HARMON BEERS
19 WEST 44TH STREET GEORGE S. KOYL

January 26th, 1926,

Dear Mr., Kemper:=-

. : THE A i AN INSTITH
Mr, E. C. Kemper, Executive Seeretary, ‘JLEFnQﬁﬁ?yﬁi?U”}
dmerican Institute of Architects, FRLRHTE LS {
Octagon House : £ A i
Washington, D.C. Jal 27 1926 |
i N RECEIVED ;

RFD.

It would be appreciated if you would advise us, if
you can, of the. status of Mr, Arthur N. Starin, of East Orange,
New Jersey. He is a New York Chapter Associste member who
has spplied for Institute membership, and his application was
approved by the Executive Committee on January 9th, 1925,

Yours very truly,

Sgeretary.,
JB



THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

COPY TO

 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS . COPY
THE OCTAGON, ‘'WASHINGTON, D. C. :

January 30, 1928,

Dear _Kijas Brown:w

In response to your lstter of the 26th, we find, in looke
ing through the records, a letter from ¥r, Kern stating that the
Kew York Chapter approved the application of Mr, Arthur ¥. Starin
for Institute membership, end that his applicetion for Institute
membership would be mailed in due course,

When the application 4id come in the previously received
approval of the Chapter was everl&okéd.

We are today sending the necessary letter of notification
to Mr, Starin and slaes to the Hew York Chapter, and trust that both
Mr, Starin and the Chapter will accept an apology for the delay,

Very truly yours,

Exeocutive Secretary,

Miss Josephine Brown, Asat, Secretary,
Rew York Chapter of the A,I.A.,

18 West 44th 3treet,

New York, W. Y,

K:VB

FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

I
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. THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. C@P Y

dJammry 30, 1926,

Dear Mr. Starin:

Aoting for the Secretary, I am pleased to advise ydu of
your election to membership in the American Institute of Archiw
tects, effective Jemuary 9, 15256,

You have been aassigned to the New York Chapter as an
Institute Member in good standing therein, sand the Ssoretary of
the Chapter hes been so adviseds

’ The enclosed statement covering dues for the current
year should receive prompt attention,

Moy I take this opportunity to say that the office of
the Secretary at the Qotagon is for the service of every Instie
tute member. Should the ocoasion arise we shall be glad to give

you our best cooperations

Vary truly yours,

Exesutive Secretary,

Hr., Arthuar N, Starin,

334 Pifth Avenue,
Rew York City, N. Y.

X:¥B
EHCL

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE
OF ARCHITECTS
ARTHUR N. STARIN - -
ARCHITECT MQR 2 !’ !9‘(‘)5
48 BRrRICK CHURCH PLAZA
4’( EAST ORANGE, N. J, RECE:VED
/VV? RED,
PHONE ORANGE 1440 March 25th, 1926,

Mr, E, C. Kemper,
Executive Secretary,
The Americah Institute of Architects,
Washington, D. C,

Dear Sir:-
I was admitted to institute membership on
December 29th, 1924, at that time I was practicing at
334 Fifth Avenue, New York City.
Last April I moved my office to the above
address and as I also live in New Jersey it seems to me
that my interest is entirely with the New Jersey Chapter.
I herehy request that my membership be transfe;;;E\\
from the New York Chapter to the New Jersey Chapter, N,M-—3
Very truly yours, e

/%27@@




s

5 .
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS . . COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

March 27, 1926,

Deer lMr. Starin:-

g Ula response to yours of the 25th, we enclose herewith
an excerpt from the By-laws conderning tranifer of Chapter .
lemberahlp, 1L you'wil]l £ollol the procedurs indivated, we
will be plad-to aet promptly: In the matter - when the necessary
letter is received:at ithis offise, -

: Very Aruly youts, .

Executive Secretary.

Mr. Arthur N, Starin,
43 Brick Chuwroh Plaze,
East Orenge, llew Jersey.
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ARTHUR N. STARIN
ARCHITECT
48 BRICK CHURCH PLAZA
EAsST ORANGE, N. J.

April 1st, 1926

PHMONE ORANGE 1440

- ) an .i}‘iCAf.'fNSTITUTJ
Mr., 5. ¢, Kemper, CFARCHITERTS b
Executive Secretary, ‘ [
American Institite of Architects, APR < 192
Octagon House, - f
Washington,D.C. RECEIVED |

RFD.
Dear Mr, Kemper:-

Complying with your instructions
in a recent letter I have secured and am enclosing
a letter from the New York chapter of the American’
. Institute, I again request that I be transferred
to the New Jersey Chapter, = . .

Very truly yours,

~enc | it BT -

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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NEW YORK CHAPTER

LANSING C. HOLDEN. - - President Executive Commitice

19 WEST 44TH STREET ) . OF THE ‘ WILLIAM HARMON BEERS

: : ARTHUR LOOMIS HARMON

KENNETH M. MURCHISON, Vice-President AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS : CHARLES H. HIGGINS

19 WEST 44TH STREET LANSING C. HOLDEN
WILLIAM HARMON BEERS, - Secretary 19 WEST 44TH STREET VANDERBILT 7585 : LE ROY E. KERN

19 WEST 44TH STREET l‘(;::l)ll\}:'fﬂsl.d K;YJLRCHISON
CHARLES H. HIGGINS, - Treasurer R. H. SHREVE

19 WEST 44TH STREET : C. B. J. SNYDER
LE ROY E. KERN. - - Recorder EGERTON SWARTWOUT

19 WEST 44TH STREET D. EVERETT WAID

March 3lst, 1926.

e e e e ey

VRICAN NS T T l".}'
i
;
:

kr, E. C. Kemper, ZExecutive Secretary, ARCHITECTS
Americar Institube of Architects, ArR
Octagon House,

Washington, D. C.

& 1926

RECEIWED

Dear Mr. Kemper:- RFD.

ilr, Arthur N. Starin is applying for transfer from the
New York Chapter to the New Jersey Chapter.. This is to certify
that Mr. Starin is in good standing in the New Y@rk Chapter and
under no financial obligation to it.
Yours very truly, : _
Ak o d 224
Wi, HARMON BEERS, '

Secretary.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS . .
THE OGTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. CQP Y

DB&I' Mr. Starin:-

In accordance with your letter of April 1st, and that
of Mareh 31st from lr, Beers, Secretary of the New York Chap
ter, I beg to advise that you have been formally transferred,
as an Institute Hewber in good standing, from the New York to
the New Jorsey Chapker, effeetive April 3, 1926. |

The Secreturies of the two Chapbters concerned have been
80 notified,

Very truly yours,

Executive Secretary,

¥r. Arthur N. Sterim,
48 Brick Church Plazs,
East Orange, New Jeraey.

K:VB

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER



ARCHITECT
" .44 BRICK CHURCH:PLAZA
© ' EAST ORANGE, N. J. =
. ORANGE 3-1440 . .

' ARTHUR N. STARIN, A. I A.

 June 23, 1933, .

(/f8E-33~-§0%7

. Amerlcan Ins tltute of Arc‘hltects ,
The Octagon, R
Washingtoh; D. Co '
r{_Géhtiemén:-"
' I hereby tender my resignation as
: a member Qf'the‘IﬁSﬁitute;f kf'

| Very truly yours,

ANS/HOR

_“THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES' F'or"i_nfo'rma.ti!__n or s{udy' pUrp‘oses only. Not to bé -reéopiéd, ST
.. quoted, or published without v'vriit‘ten permission_from the AIA Archive{s,_j 735 New-York Ave. NW, Washington; DC 20006 = - |
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B - THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ; '
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. CQP Y

’ I
o
[

/‘)!‘\"ﬁ ,;"’A -
“

July 6, 1933

Dsar Mr. Starin:

" Thim ig the first opportunity we have had to respond to
your latter of June 23pd, received on the 26th, tendering your
resignation g & wember of the Ingtitute.

Aﬁsurding'touaur records, you are indebted for dues for
the years 1982 end 1933. As you know, in ¢order +o properly submit
e resignation, & member's dues must be paid in full to the date
of his vwamgnatiun, and under the By-lawn these eondltions st
be met,

Howaver, thsflnsti$uhefnaads your moyel support and affiliation,
and it would like ‘o carry your membership during 1933 on the chance
thet business conditions might improve, and in the meentime, ws wigh

" 4o oall %o your ettention the grocedure which has been sstablished
whereby ocutstending dues may be remitted, if tha reslgnation ie
baged on finaneial strmngonay. R

The p coduro for such remigsion is fully shown on the enclosed
roprint. We hope you will give it your consideration amd lot us
hear further from you. Or, if you wish to take advantage of the
remigsion of dues, please get in touch with the Sesretaery of the
New Jersey Chapter, Mr. Clement V. Fairweather, Metuchen, M. J.

Sincerely yours,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

- Bxecutive Seeretery.

Mf- A!‘thuf N.» smin.
. 44 Brick Church Plasse;

" K/g
Ene.

Copy to the Director, Middle Atlantic Division

Secretary, New Jersey Chapter.

FILES ‘PRESI DENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

November 8, 1933

Dear Mr. Starin:

He have not heard further from you in response to owr
lotter of July 6th, vherein we pointed out to you the possi-
bility of obtaining rerdssion of your dues for 1932, upon the
payment of current duesjjand regarding resignation mrocedure.

Tie hope thet this is an indieation of your decision 4o
continve your offilistion with The American Ingiiiute of
frehitects, ond your support of it and the architestural mwo-
fegssion through such nembership.

& npeting of the Ixeocutive Committee will be held baginning
Hovember 18th, end if it is your wish to secure any conszideration
of your status at that weeting, pleuse let us hear from you by
the 15th.

Sincerely yours,

Execubive Secretary.

Mr. fAxrthur N, Starin,
44 Brick Church Flaza,
Fagt Orangs, M. J.

K/g
Copy to the Secretary, New Jersey Chapter.

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS £ <S7 - 4
s The Octagon, 1741 New York Avenue - |,
‘ ~ WASHINGTON, D.C.- S

. We are” mformed by the Post Office that your address has been
changed to the one noted below.

- Will you kindly verify or correct this address.

T

Mr. Arthur N. Starin, -
360 Springfield Avenue,
Summit(, N. J_-_‘

The above address, as corrected shduld /% } %
be used on all commumcatlons intended for

(SIGNATURE)

e e A

R




. -quoted, or published without written permission from the.AIA Archives, 1735 Néw: YorkAve. NW, Washington, DC 20006, * ‘-'13, ) R o

."THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE,‘OF“ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES ‘For information or"st_udy purposes .only._‘Nof to be recopied, -

S R AT T ARTHUR N. STARIN, A. I A,
TS ERRAOER = TARCHITECT . .-

"°No#euber Seventeenﬁﬁéz-:eil
19 53

';.-, - ’

-American Institute of Architects,. -
The. Octagon, #1741 New York. Avenue,e,

DG
LAY D R

br'Dear Mr. Kemper.

L want to thank you for your letter of November 8th. h

gH.The letter which you refer to of- July 6th was probably -
- lost as: -at this time I was laid upat home: and ‘while =~
- .there my office was moved to the above address. .

At some’ future tlme I will take care . of my obllgatlon
.- to you.and will . probably wish to agaln become a. member -
. of the. Instltute._ At this time, however, it is out. ”i ‘
L of the unestlon for me to pay the current dues.;»~'7

*~There is no need for me to rev1ew the conditlon of my

;‘fpractmce whlch is. probable the same-as most of your R

“members, added to this in my case. is a long perlod of
1llneSS.. - . , _ ‘

- .:Lsinéereiy yours,
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‘ THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. COP Y

Januery 18, 1934

My desr Mr. Starins

_ At the Hovember meeting of the Ixecutive Comsittee of
the Institute, your resignation was reported, but was not

The members of the Committee did not want to lose yowr
support of the Tonstituts and the New Jorsey Chapter at this
vritiesl time fer the srehiteetuml rofessaion.

In view o the reeprmenmdstion of the Committes, %0 be
made to the Comwention, thet the duss bs reduced and that
old sccounts be ol justed, it is hoped that yeu can f:‘md it
poasible te continue youwr memberehip.

Pleanse refer to Fresmident Russell's letter of Jenusry
let and the statement of yowr account shish accompanied it,.

There will be a meeting of the Boerd in early lay, in
pdvance of the Convention. It iz specinlly requested that
you sdvise ag to your wishes in this matier - thet iz, shell
your resignetion stand, or will you continue with the Imsti-
tute and the Chapiter under the new conditions?

Fig hope very much that you osn reapond favorably,

Sincerely yours,

Exeemtive Seeretary.
Y¥r. Arthuar N, Starisa,
360 Springfield Avemns,
Summit, H. J.
K/6

Copy to the ?re.siaent.
New Jersey Chapter

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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~1741 New York Avenue

e

ARTHUR N. STARIN A. I. A.
360 Ypringfield Avenue
Summit, New Jersey

lir. Edward C. Kemper, Executive Secretary
American Institute of Architects

Washington, D. C.

Dear Nr. Kemper:
I want to thank you for your letter of January 18.

- At the time that I wrote my resignation, I had
recently lost the sight of my right eye, and was very
much in doubt as to whether 1 could continue in arch-
itecture. However, through a very successful operation,
the sight has been largely restored.

The long period of convalescence, the‘expense in-
volved and the lack of business makes it impossible
for me to see when I can pay my dues.

I would like to stay in the Institute, but being
in a financial condition where I am unable to pay even
the reduced fee, does not make my membership very de-
sirable from your point of view.

However, if, with this étipulation, you care to
have me remain, I would appreciate your not acting
upon my resignation.

Sincerely yours,

Arthur N. Starin

— (Bt T e
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGbN, WASHINGTON, D. C. COP Y

)V,yilj_/

January 30, 1934,

Deer Mr. Ely:

In Junse, 1933, Mr. Arthur N, Starin, of 360 Springfield
~ Avenue, Sumnit, New Jersey, submitted his resignetion, withont
explanation. He was indebted for dues for 1932 %nd 1983.

1% was presumed that financial difficulties were involved,
and the resignation was not accepted.

But on Janﬁary 18, we wrote him esking if the proposed
plan for reduction of dues and adjustment of the account would
not be of assistence in continuing his Institute membership.

He replied in a letter of January 224, copy of which is
enclosed.

The cese will be submitted to the Bosrd at the May meeting.
It mey be that the Board will remit his dues snd carry him for
1934, or it mey think it better to eccept the resignetion subject
to reinstatement when conditions improve.

Meenwhile, it would be eppreciated if you would meke a
recommendation on behalf of the New Jersey Chapter, slso stating
if Mr. Starin is in good standing therein.

Sincerely yours,

Executive Secretary.

¥r. Wilson C. Ely, President,
New Jersey Chapter, A.d. A,
16 Washington Street,

Hewerk, New Jersey.

ECK+*B
Fnc.

coPY 'rél !
FI PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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WASHIKGTON, D, C.

February 20, 1934,

MEMORANDUM for Status Case - Arthur N. Starin -

Thefollowing is quoted from letter of February 14th from
Wilson C. Ely, President of the New Jersey Chapter:

"In reply to your letter dated January 30 about Arthur
N. Starin, please be advised that we are most enxious

to save his membership and if the Executive Committee
can moke an exception in his case I will be very pleased.
Without bothering to inspect our Tressurer's books, I
hereby certify him to be in good standing. He has

done a lot of useful work for the Chapter."”

eck-b
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS » COPY
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Harch 5, 1934

Dear Nr, Starin:

Your letter of Janmwary 22nd with regard to the status of
your membership was recsived promptly. We heve been so over-
whelmed with work &t The Octagen, since the first of the yesr,
that with our reduced staff it is impossibls to handle our
correspondence as promptly as we would like.

In view of your expressed desire to continue as a member of
the Institute, we shall be glad to arrange for thw withdrawal
of your pending resignation and to continue your name on the rolls
of the Institute,

We are indeed glad to hear of your apparsnt recovery, and
hope that by now you are entirely well,

Sincerely yours,
Executive Secretary.

¥r, Arthur H. Starin,
360 Springfield Avenus,
Smmit. Be de

/g

PRESIDENT  SECRETARY TREASURER
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ARTHUR N. STARIN

MEMBER ARCHITECT REGISTERED ARCHITECT
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS 360 S IELD AVENUE NEW JERSEY AND NEW YORK
THE NEW JERSEY SOCIETY OF ARCHITECTS SUMMIT
W J«L
SUMMT-E-+755—

December

Mr, Charles T. Ingham, Sec.'y.,

The American Institute of Architects,
The Octagon,

Washington, D.C.

2\ THEAL A,
B, THE octasan S/
Vo A

Dear Mr, Inzham:

I have your notice dated November 30th, regarding dues
and arrears.

It is with deep regret that I am compelled to tell you that
at this time it is impossible for me to pay up my back dues
in the Institute. :

As my present situation is not likely to continue indefinitely,
I would like to know if I can be reinstated at a later time
upon payment of dues.

Y0fj:é%§;y truly,

ANS/G

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

January 7, 1938,

Dear ¥r, Staring

Phis will acimowledge your letter of December 23rd cenesrning your dues in
default.

¥he Board appreciates the difficulties in which you find yourself, and
decires to aid you as far as it cen in reteining your membership in thg Institute,

There are two ways by which your good standing may bs restoreds Firet, by
paymentt of the indebtedness in fulls end Sesond, by remission of the $nd ebtedness
by the Board,

%o halp in the first way, the Treasurer is euthorited to assept your note in
payment of the indebtedniess, provided you will make a partisl payment on ascount,

As you have advised that you canxet pay eash in full at this time, we are
sending herewith a note, without interest, and payable to the Institute on or before
Desamber 31, 1836. This note covers your indebtednsss except for a difference of
$5.00 which should be paid now by check.

1f you will sign end return the note, accompanied by a shesk making partiel
peyment of $5.00 » to reach the Preasurer of the Institute, et The Ostagon, on or
before Jw% 31, 1936 = your membership will be preserved and your good standing
as to wnpal o8 restored as of Januwary 1, 1936.

%0 help in the mesond way, the Board is euthorised to remit dues in exeeptional -
instances, and for whet 1t deems adeguate eauses If you desire to apply for rms-—
slon of your dues under this condition, & note covering the full amount of the ine
debtedness and psyable on or before Decwsber 31, 1936 should be sent = on or before
January 3lst = accompanied by a letter addressed to the Board and stating the ciroume
Ttanoes under whioh remission of dues is requested. If the remission ls granted by
the Boerd, you will be plated in geod standing as of Junwary 1, 1936 with raspect to

duen in default and the note will be returned to you.

By direction of the Tressurer.
Sinosrely yours,

. Mpe Aethur N. Stardn,
Lo, Melbgurne, Flerids, Exesutive Bearetary.

WY & FRESIDENT . SECRETARY. . ‘TREASURER
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January 21, 1936

Er. Arthur N. Starin
Hilbourne,
Floride.

Dear Arthur:

I was sorry to receive your letter of
December 29, 1935 @dvieing that you had written to
Washington resigning from the Institute. If this was
caused by the recent harsh Ukass of the Board of Direat-.
ors that all dues must be brought up to date by the end
of this month, I am pleased to mdvime you that I am under
the impression that the Parent 35éciety has modified its
position in the matter and that anyone who would show a
"minimum interest” will be ecarried.

: As far as the Chapter duss are gencerned we
would, of course, be glad to await vour cemplete con-
venience. :

Will you bve kind enough to advise me if
this modifies your position or whether you imsist on geoing
through witﬁzﬁ/resignation?

Cordially yours,

bl forrics

CWFr /mf gecretary

¢c: Messrs. B. 0. Kemper
and ¥. ®W. Dalzell
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Melbourne, Tla,

January 20, 1936,

kr, Edwvard C. Kemner,

fxecutive Secretary, ‘ ‘

The dmericen Institute of Architects,
201,

Washington, D. C,

Dear kr, Lember:
I went to thank you for your letter of January 7th.

I evvreciate the offer of the Board to nermit me To »pay
ny obligation by a note. MHowever, it wuld still be an
obligation and the dues would continue to mount up. Ly
experience of the last few years has convinced me that the
golution to not only versonal, but national ovroblems, is
to 1live within one's income, and therefore I must again
tender my resignation, subject to the remarks of the fol~
lowing vnarasranh. I do hope however, that upon my Ifinen-
cial recovery, that I can be reinstated as a member unon
such terms as the Institube may dictsate.

If vou care to defer action fTor the next two weeks, which
vould ~ive me an ovnnortunitv Tto secure az vosition tvhat I
heve in »rospect, I would be glad to retain my membership
on such bterms as the Board dictates, nrovided I am =ble to
secure the mogition thaet I have in mind. I will inform
vou of my success or Ffailure within the next two weeks.

Sincerely,

ANS /G A, N, Starin.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

- dJanuery 24, 1936.

Dear Mr. Star ~

This will acknowléedgeé yours of Jamuary 20th:

I am sorry we heve no choice as to procedure.

Ve hope that the prgs;ect you have in mind will meterialize
-ﬁnd:that you dgh_take_care_éf the: Institute account on or before
anuaryk‘él_.St. | | | |

By direction of the Treasurer.

Sineerely yours,

Assiétaﬂthfeasurer.

ECK#*B

¥r. Ae No Starin, A.I.h.,
¥slbourne,
Florida.

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TRFAQH IDID
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sdverd C. Kemver).

N

I went to Thank vou For weour letter of Jenuary 247Th.

~

I am delizhted to say thet I find my vway clear Lo enclose
a check Tor 5,00 and note for the balance of my indebtedness.
Very btruly vours,
v v o3
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—— ' THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COP§

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

I)acmbqr 22, 1936,

Dear ir. Staring

This will acknowledge with thenks your letter
of Depember 20th, enclosing remittance of $20,00
for Institube dues for the current year, §1.50 for
interest on your note in the amouut of $26.00 which
matures on Deoember 31, 1936 and new note for
225,00 for a period of six months to cover Institute
duesz in arrvoars.

e are enclosing herewith cancelled note for
$25,00, vhich has been replaced by mew note in like
axount

Your check for §l.50 is also returned herewith
as no interest is cherged on members! notes covering
Ingtitute dues,

Yormbership card for the currenl year was mailed
to you yesterday.

Sincerely yours,

Agsistant Troassurer,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

ExG
Enol *

e Arthur He ’St&l‘iﬂ,
Baskmg Rid@ﬂ‘ Ho Jo

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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"THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS C@PY

“THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

July 28, 1937.

Dear ¥r. Staring

ot RS e,
s

Thix will ackunowledge and thank you for your remdbtence
of $25,00 in payment of your notc covering Institute dues in
GYTOaTS5.

We are enclosing cancelled nots herewith.

Sincerely yours,

issistant Treasurer,
KB

Enel,.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

¥r. Arthur ¥ Sterin
Basking Ridge
Hew Jorsaye

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS S /;m_.,u,im
1741 New York Avenue, N. W, O

Washington, D. C.

THE OCTAGON

Inter-Office Communication

December 18, 1939

OFFICE TO NOTE:

Change of address.

Arthur N. Starin
27 Washington STTeEst,

Newark, New Jersey.

NOTED:

ml

CF

)@-&f’j
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Owes for 1942 - $20.00
M

p— ARTHUR N. STARIN, A. J. A7 , NERICAN

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
ARCHITECT

ADDRESS ALL conREspourﬁ@@@}SU XE

BASKING RIDGE, N.

THE N, J. CHAPTER A. L. A.
THE N. J. SOCIETY OF ARCHITECTS

40 CLIN-fé_N STREET. NEWARK, N. J.
PHONE; MARKET 3-1471

€.

WASHING

oF ARCHIT gC1s

g FEBLT WS

son, B C

February 16, 1942

American Institute of Architects
The Octagon,
Washington, D.C.

Gentlemens
I find it very difficult to keep up my dues in
Institute. I therefore wish to drop out until

later aste.

Will you please ianform me if tiis can be done;
must I resign?

Sincerely,

-

:iéi._; Z

Arthur N.

the

or

Stafin

REGISTERED IN

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
STATE OF NEW YORK

BASKING RIDGE, N. J,
PHONE: BERNARDSVILLE 488
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COFY TO

=n oo

- THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Yebruary 18, 1942

Dasr M, Starin:

kmuthwtmhimofm
%mmMﬁn&itmhuMmﬁm

~your membership in The Institute until a later date.

Apcording %o Institute records youwr duss are pald

,wmlm:mlmwmmmﬁmwm
Wﬂmﬂmmn&m&hu&m further payw

ment of Mtnte duss.

| Ifmﬁnm&mmaletmn:mmﬁmhm,
Secretary we will proceed %o put your resignation inm .

Hmformeaptmat%hsnmtmﬁngofﬁae%ﬂof |

Directors.

m,uﬁmmlyhmemﬁllmﬂorm
continus your support of The Institute during these dif.
m&ammx&mw»w ,

Bincerely yours,
Executive Becretary

¥r. arthar . szavxn, AuT.Ae
Basking Ridge, New Jersey

PHEZER

BoEcIinEAT SECRETARY TRFASIIRFR

COPY
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s
~MEMBER:
T)rlE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE N. J. CHAPTER A, 1. A.
THE N. J”SOCIETY OF AREHITECTS

40 CLINTON STREEY. NEWARK, N. J.
PHONE; MARKET 3-1471

/ ?}?‘?d % “"‘if B e mz.g?

ARTHUR N. STARIN A. [’l‘ﬁs LA,_I&\ER}_CA“‘ REGISTERED IN
ARCHITECT TE oF j\RCHI’I wCTS STATE OF NEW JERSEY
ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDMSI; i STATE OF NEW YORK

BASKING RIDGE, N. J. \942 HAR _3 FM 3.. 2?

\AIASHXNGTON'D' Cv PHONE: BERNARDSVILLE 488

=

e <]

March 2, 1942

Mr. Edward C. Kemper,
Executive Secretary
The American Institute of Architects

The Octagon,

Washington, D.C.

Dear Mr, Kemper:

It is with regret that I tender my resignation as a member
of the Institute.

I hope that I will be sble to renew my connections with
your organization at a later date.

ANS/M

Sincerely,

ot ). (e,

Arthur N, Starin



v

C. GODFREY POGGI, 1sT VICE PRESIDENT PAUL W. DRAKE, PRESIDENT GILBERT C. HIGBY, TREASURER
ELIZABETH 32 MAPLE STREET, SUMMIT

ﬁt 1060 BROAD STREET. NEWARK
“ MARCEL VILLANUEVA, 2nD VICE PRESIDENT ‘ e BAMERICAN C. W. FAIRWEATHER. SECRETARY
EAST ORAN‘;GE )NST]TUTE OF‘ ARCH'TECTS METUCHEN
i 7 &L,
. A 1942 APR-2 MM 9:17
5, 3& NEW JERSEY CHAPTER
i THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE oF ARCWASHINGTON,D, C.
April
. first
Sy 1 9 42

Mr. E. C. Kemper, Executive Sec'y
The American Institute of Architects
1741 New York Avenue,
Washington, D, C.
Dear Ed:
This will advise you that Arthur N. Starin
is in good financial standing in the Chapter and the ac-

ceptance of the resignation is therefore in order.

Yours copdially,

' CWF/mrf Secretary

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC*20006
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A.E A. Form S63 w
500—3-27-37

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OcracoN, WasHINGTON, D. C.
Ofhice of The Secretary

NOTICE OF RESIGNATION OF MEMBERSHIP

Your resignation from The Instifute, dated ¥sreh 2 , 1948 ) is
effective both in The Institute and in your chapter, as of Kareh $

\ 19 &#& | the date it was received by The Secretary.
@)y/ The Board regrets Srour decision to withdraw from The Institute, and hopes that

you will return to it soon.

. g 9 .r‘//i///; ’, Vs >///
Date April 3 , 19 42 . Tl et Sl \\yﬂévm’f}w,a

/ Secretary
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